HUMPHREY PNEUMATIC GRIPPERS
Humphrey pneumatic grippers are light and compact
and are ideal for factory automation pick-and-place
applications. They have a rugged design, and are
capable of gripping items that weight up to 2.5 lbs.
• Four bore sizes–inch (mm): 3/8 (10); 5/8 (16);
3/4 (20); 1 (25).
• Double acting or single acting (normally open).

• Versatile mounting: rear axial, or two different sides
provides easy installation.
ORDERING INFORMATION
HUMPHREY HNH SERIES GRIPPERS
HNHB - 20PD
Bore:
- 10 - 3/8” (10mm)
- 16 - 5/8” (16mm)
- 20 - 3/4” (20mm)
- 25 - 1” (25mm)
Action type:
D - Double acting
R - Single acting
Operation:
P - Parallel
S - Angular
HNHB: Humphrey Gripper
Rear Axial Mounting Bracket: HNHB - M
Size:
10
16
20
25
4
ZE135 - HP  2 wire, horizontal lead, solid state with LED
(PNP, sourcing) DC10~28V
ZE155 - HP  3 wire, horizontal lead, solid state with LED
(NPN, sinking) DC4.5~28V
ZE 235 - HP  2 wire, vertical lead, solid state with LED
(PNP, sourcing) DC10~28V
ZE 255 - HP 3 wire, vertical lead, solid state with LED
(NPN, sinking) DC4.5~28V
- Insert “A” for 39.37 inches, “B” for 118.11 inches
BORE SIZES – in. nominal (mm actual)
3/8 (10), 5/8 (16), 3/4 (20), 1 (25).
SPECIFICATIONS
Double acting angular type.
ANGULAR TYPE SPECIFICATIONS
Basic Model
Item
Cylinder dimensions - in. (mm)
Operating method
Media
Pressure range psig (kgf/cm2)
Lubrication
Temperature range o F (o C)
Maximum repeatability cycle/min.
Grip moment (M) lb./in. (kgf/cm)
Grip point length (L) - max. in. (mm)
Grip point force (F) lbs. (kgf)NOTE 1
Lever open/close degree (angle)
Port connection
WeightNOTE2 oz./gf
Cylinder
Lever
Close
Open
HNHBDS-10 HNHBDS-16 HNHBDS-20 HNHBDS-25
3/8 (10) 5/8 (16) 3/4 (20) 1 (25)
Double acting
Air
15 ~ 100 (1.0 ~ 7.0)
Grease required at pivot points
Not required
180
32 ~ 140 (0 ~ 60)
0.010 (0.17) x P
0.016 (0.27) x P
1 1/8 (30)
0.055 (0.9) x P
0.073 (1.2) x P
1 1/2 (40)
0.104 (1.7) x P

® 10/10/97
Grippers
How to Order
Actuator
Model Type Operation Bore
HNHB –
HNHB D P 10 10 mm (.394 inch)
Gripper Double acting Parallel (3/8 inch nominal diameter)
R S 16 16 mm (.630 inch)
Single acting Angular (5/8 inch nominal diameter)
(spring return) 20 20 mm (.787 inch)
(3/4 inch nominal diameter)
25 25 mm (.984 inch)
(1 inch nominal diameter)
Example:  HNHBDP–16
Accessories
Mounting bracket
Model Bore Type
HNHB –
HNHB 10 10 mm (.394 inch) M
Gripper (3/8 inch nominal diameter) Mounting bracket
16 16 mm (.630 inch) (rear axial only)
(5/8 inch nominal diameter)
20 20 mm (.787 inch)
(3/4 inch nominal diameter)
25 25 mm (.984 inch)
(1 inch nominal diameter)
Example:  HNHB16–M
See Sensor section at back of catalog for order information.